PUBLIC NOTICE OF NON-ASSOCIATION AND IMPERSONATION



REG OFFICE- A-B, SECOND FLOOR, NIRMAL TOWER, 1ST CHOPASANI ROAD, JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN 342001 HELPLINE - +91 93523 99098

This Public Notice is issued on behalf of Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean, a duly registered Research Analyst with SEBI. Recently, it has come to our notice that a whole lot of community has been formed who impersonate as Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean, claiming to be our core management to propagate their malicious agenda of scamming unaware customers.

They also include other unknown persons through various social media platforms viz. WhatsApp groups/links, Telegram Channels, Facebook, Instagram channels, etc. ("platforms") falsely impersonating as representatives of Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean or being affiliated with Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean. They are misusing the Name, Trademark & SEBI Regn No. of Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean and the name of Mr. Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean in few investment and advisory audio/video clips by misusing technology and creating fraudulent WhatsApp & Telegram Groups with the intent of scamming. Please note, the Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean management photos might have been misused; they are not affiliated with any social media platform that provides financial advice.

The Scammers are providing unregistered and unregulated fake websites, unregulated trading platforms & mobile applications which resemble or impersonate website/applications of Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean and luring to join/create institutional account to get guaranteed/high returns and deceiving public to invest the money, claiming to facilitate pre-IPO subscriptions with false promises of assured profits and offering illegal trading services etc.

Dealing from any unauthorized/unregistered entities, Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean is not responsible for any kind of fraudulent activities, financial loss, data privacy, malwares, phishing, identity theft etc, SO BE VIGILANT.

Do not scan QR codes which you find suspicious as it can lead to -

- To program QR codes to send pre-written emails from your account
- QR codes can contain malicious software, such as malware, ransomware, and trojans, that can steal your data, spy on you, or encrypt your device.
- Counterfeit codes to transfer money into their account instead of the intended recipient.

Only scan QR Code which is available on www.stockocean.co.in
Only pay in HDFC Bank Account which is mentioned on website www.stockocean.co.in

This is to bring to the notice of general public that Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean.:

- Does Not Ask anybody to join WhatsApp groups for receiving recommendations on stocks leading to abnormally high, assured or guaranteed returns.
- Does Not Call/reach out to our customers from international numbers.
- Does Not Offer assured or guaranteed returns on any of our equity/equity linked products.
- Does Not Offer stocks at discounted prices Does Not Assure allotment in IPO

You may please refer this link (www.stockocean.co.in) for our official list of websites / mobile applications / social media handles of Harsh Vardhan Proprietor of Stock Ocean